Technical data sheet
Dynamic reference diffuse sensor
Part no.: 50153568
DRT35C.3/4T-200-M12
Contents
 -
 -
 -

1 Green, continuous light Operational readiness
2 Yellow, continuous light Object detected
Part number code
AAA35C Operating principle
LS35C: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE35C: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
PRK35C: Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
HT35C: Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
DRT35C: Dynamic reference diffuse sensor
d Light type
n/a: red light
I: infrared light
EE Light source
n/a: LED
PP: Power PinPoint® LED
L1: laser class 1
GG Equipment
A: Autocollimation principle (single lens)
D: Detection of stretch-wrapped objects
X: extended model
XL: Extra long light spot
TT: autocollimation principle (single lens) for highly transparent bottles with tracking
R: greater operating range
XXR: super power transmitter
H Operating range adjustment
1: 270° potentiometer
2: multiturn potentiometer
3: teach-in via button
i Switching output/function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4 or black conductor
X: pin not used
8: activation input (activation with high signal)
L: IO-Link interface (SIO mode: PNP light switching, NPN dark switching)
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
1: IO-Link / light switching (NPN) / dark switching (PNP)
1
2
3
4
Part designation: AAA35C d EE.GGH/iJ-K
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-12-17 5 /7
Dynamic reference diffuse sensor • Part no.: 50153568 • DRT35C.3/4T-200-M12
Part number code
J Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2 or white conductor
T: teach-in via cable
G: Push-pull switching output, PNP dark switching, NPN light switching
X: pin not used
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
K Electrical connection
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm, 4-wire
200-M12: cable, length 200 mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
M12: M12 connector, 4-pin (plug)
Notes
Further information
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130657 KD U-M12-4A-P1-
050
Connection cable Application: Oil and lubricant resistant
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50148349 KD U-M12-4A-T0- 020
F+B
Connection cable Application: Hygienic and wet areas, Chemical resistant
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: TPE
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-12-17
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
6 /7
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
• Ambient temperature, operation: +70 °C permissible only briefly (≤ 15min)
• IP 69K only in combination with connector
• Light source: Average life expectancy 100,000 h at an ambient temperature of 25 °C
Dynamic reference diffuse sensor • Part no.: 50153568 • DRT35C.3/4T-200-M12
Accessories
Part no. Designation Article Description
50148350 KD U-M12-4A-T0- 050
F+B
Connection cable Application: Chemical resistant, Hygienic and wet areas